EET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traueman 101151769

R

uments or copy thereof.

. 9	-
1. Name of conveying party (1e§§P   7 PN 12:   7	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EG&G Idaho, Inc. OPR/FINANCE z OPR/FINANCE	Name: Lockheed Martin Idaho Technologies Internal Address: Alan D. Kirsch P.O. Box 1625
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3899
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Execution Date: September 29, 1994	attached [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together wit of this application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,968,889
Additional numbers attache	ed: [] Yes [X] No    6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: [ 1 ]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$40.00
Name: Alan D. Kirsch	7. Total fee (57 Crk 5.41)
	[ ] Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Lockheed Martin Idaho</u> <u>Technologies Company, P. O. Box 1625,</u> <u>Idaho Falls, ID 83415-3899</u>	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number.
City:State:ZIP:	05-0565
DO NOT USI /21/1999 HTHAI1 00000151 050565 4968889 FC:581 40.00 CH	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the and any attached copy is a true copy of the	foregoing information is true and correct original document.
Alan D. Kirsch  Name of Person Signing	Signature 9-13-99 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document [ 3 ]

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, EG&G Idaho, Inc. (hereinafter "EG&G") a management and operating contractor at the U.S. Department of Energy Idaho National Engineering Laboratory under Contract No. DE-AC07-76ID01570 has been assigned the entire right, title and interest throughout the world (subject to the U.S. Government retained nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license) in an invention entitled <a href="Pulser Injection with Subsequent Removal for Gamma-Ray Spectrometry">Pulser Injection with Subsequent Removal for Gamma-Ray Spectrometry</a>, U.S. Patent No. <a href="4,968,889">4,968,889</a>, issued <a href="Ill-6/90">11/6/90</a> (hereinafter "Subject Invention");

WHEREAS, Lockheed Idaho Technologies Company (hereinafter LITCO) and the U.S. Department of Energy have entered into Contract No. DE-AC07-94ID13223 providing for LITCO to assume the management and operating responsibilities at the Idaho National Engineering Laboratory;

NOW THEREFORE, EG&G hereby assigns and transfers to LITCO, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the Invention, subject to the retention by the U.S. Government of a nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice for or on behalf of the United States the Subject Invention throughout the world.

SIGNED this 29 day of September, 1994

EG&G Idaho, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/17/1999

Paul North, Deputy General Manager

PATENT REEL: 010238 FRAME: 0610